L11000039909

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	<u></u>
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
, (Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



000214622620

12/07/11--01005--028 **60.00

2011 DEC -7 AM 19: 38
SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE

C. LEWIS

DEC 8 2011

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

SUBJECT: DDI INTERNATIONAL BRASIL, LLC	
(Name of Limited Liability Company)	
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
Robert M Gorlow	
(Name of Person)	
RMGA	
(Firm/Company)	•
7485 Fairway Drive, Suite 430	
(Address)	
Miami Lakes, FL 33014	
(City/State and Zip Code)	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
Robert M Gorlow _{at (} 305) 556-4739)
(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Teleph	one Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
Certificate of Status Certified Copy Cert (additional copy is enclosed) Cert	60.00 Filing Fee, ifficate of Status & lified Copy ditional copy is enclosed
MAILING ADDRESS. CTDEET/COUDIES	ADDDECC

MAILING ADDRESS:

TO:

Registration Section

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR FULL ED

2011 DEC -7 AM (8) 32

 The name of a limited liability company is DDI INTERNATIONAL BRASIL, I 	LLC	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA
2. The Articles of Organization were filed on	April 4, 2011	and assigned document number
3. The date the dissolution was approved:	ecember 5, 2011	
4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the 608.441, Florida Statutes, (copy 608.441 on be Written consent of all members	e limited liability company's ack cover letter). S of DDI INTERNA	dissolution pursuant to section
5. CHECK ONE:		
All debts, obligations and liabilities of OR-		-
Adequate provision has been made for		•
All remaining property and assets have been di rights and interests.	istributed among its member	s in accordance with their respective
7. CHECK ONE:		
There are no suits pending against the OR-Adequate provision has been made for entered against it in any pending suit.		ment, order or decree which may be
Signatures of the members having the same percenta	ge of membership interests	necessary to approve the dissolution:
Signature		Printed Name
	RMGA	LLC
· d	OMP, L	LC
Jan Dan Dan Dan Dan Dan Dan Dan Dan Dan D	WLAI,	LLC
Ha Ma	STAAC	K, LLC
- 1 •		

FILING FEE: \$25.00

AMENDMENT No 1: DISSOLUTION 2011 DEC = 7 AM 10; 32 LLC Operating Agreement – DDI INTERNTIONAL TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Whereas.

- 1. The effective date for DDI International Brasil, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Company") is April 1, 2011.
- 2. RMGA·LLC, OMPIZZI LLC, WLAI LLC, and STAACK LLC are its members ("Members").
- 3. RMGA LLC is its registered agent and the registered office of the Company is located at 7485 Fairway Drive, Suite 430, Miami Lakes, FL 33014.
- 4. RMGA LLC has the right to manage the Company's business.
- 5. The Members of the Company wish to dissolve the Company effective August 1, 2011 based upon this written consent of all the Members of the LLC.

The Members acknowledge the truth and validity of the above statements and now:

- 1. **Dissolution:** The Members do hereby unanimously dissolve the Company as set forth herein.
- 2. **Obligations:** The Members assert, individually and jointly, that:
 - a. all debts, obligations, and liabilities of the Company have been paid or discharged;
 - b. the remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests; and,
 - c. there are no suits pending against the company in any court.

Each Member agrees to accept the attached check for US funds as full and complete settlement of all past, present, and future claims each Member may have on the Company and on each other, both jointly and severally. Only RMGA LLC was in a position to obligate the Company. If it is subsequently found that a Member created an unsatisfied obligations of the Company ("Obligating Member"), that Member, and that Member alone, will be responsible for the unsatisfied obligation that it created and agrees to defend and hold harmless each of the other Members from any claim related to the obligation created by the Obligating Member.

3. Hold Harmless: Each Member holds all the other Members harmless going forward and releases each of the other Members from any claims it may have either past, present, or future regarding the Company. Dated: 1265, 2011 DDI International Brasil, LLC, a Florida limited liability company RMGA LLC. Member and mana Signed Robert M Gorlow, sole owner of RMGA, LLC 7485 Fairway Drive, Suite 430 Address: Miami Lakes, FL 33014 By: **Notary Seal** OMPIZZI LLC, Member Olga M Pizzi, sole owner of OMPIZZI LLC Address: WLAI LLC, Member William A Lai, sole owner of WLAI LLC Address: Notary Seal STACCK LLC, Member NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA Jackson Staack, sole owner of STAACK LLC Antonio Torre 940 LINCOLH ROAD SUITE 201 Commission #DD759440 Address: Expires: MAR. 08, 2012 BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

releases each of the other Members from any claims it may have	
future regarding the Company.	過見
	SSA - IT
Dated:	Egg 5 O
DDI International Brasil, LLC, a Florida limited liability company	TATE LORID
•	7
Ву:	Notary Seal
RMGA LLC, Member and manager	
Robert M Gorlow, sole owner of RMGA, LLC	
Address: 7485 Fairway Drive, Suite 430	
By: Miami Lakes, FL 330/4	Notary Scal
OMPIZZI LLO, Member //	Sidilities AATA ICOA
Olga M Pizzi, sole owner of OMPIZZI LLC Address: 388 BISCALA Blad Su He 2	MELISSA ANN TOMPKINS MY COMMISSION # EE087021 EXPIRES Pebruary 24, 2015
Miami, FW 33132-	14077 308-0153 Floristantosan/Son-ce ports
Ву:	Notary Seal
WLAI LLC, Member	
William A Lai, sole owner of WLAI LLC	MELISSA ANN TOMPKINS MY COMMISSION # EE067021
Address: 888 16/6 CMANG SLUD GUTE ZOI	EXPIRES February 24, 2015
MAM1, FL 33132	[(407) 358-0153 Forfaultosary/Serwos.com
Ву:	Notary Seal TOMPRING
STACCK LLC, Member	
Jackson Staack, sole owner of STAACK LLC	
Address:	